Fayette R-111 School District
Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Preliminary Budget 2020

DECEMBER 2020

12/1/20 THRU

Beginning Balances

Operating Fund 1,544,005
Teachers Fund 0
Debt Service 700,039
Capital Fund 207,046
Total 2,451,090
Tax Rate Information
Operating Levy 4.3398
Teacher Levy 0.00
Debt Service 0.6564
Capital 0.00
Total 4.9962
Tax Collection Ratio 91.00
Deling Tax Ratio 7.00
Assessed Valuation by County
Howard County $55,188,780
Boone County $271,254

Total Assessed Valuation

$55,460,034

12/31/20




Estimated Revenues

5100
5200
5300
5400
5600
5800

Local Source
County Source

State Source

Federal Source

Non Current

From Other Districts

TOTAL REVENUES

Estimated Instructional Expenditures

1111
1131
1151
1191
1193
1221
1251
1281
1311
1321
1331
1411
1421
1911
1921

Elementary
Middle School
High School
Summer School
NTLC

SPED

Title |

ECSE

VoTech AG
VoTech Business
VoTech FACS
Activities
Athletics

Tuition to other Districts
Tuition to VoTech

TOTAL INSTRUCTION

Amount
3,637,300
355,000
2,022,879
849,320
0
20,500
$6,884,999

Amount
1,125,569
470,072
717,732
2,262
55,548
347,106
156,848
14,210
52,112
55,874
56,088
90,638
182,752
98,995
20,000
$3,445,806

%
52.83%
5.16%
29.38%
12.34%
0.00%
0.30%
100.00%

%
17.16%
7.17%
10.94%
0.03%
0.85%
5.29%
2.39%
0.22%
0.79%
0.85%
0.86%
1.38%
2.79%
1.51%
0.30%
52.53%

ACTUAL REVENUE

ACTUAL REVENUE

Amount % Amount %
631,333.91 17.36%| 1,046,511.30| 28.77%
0.00 0.00% 695.32 0.20%
185,009.54 9.15%| 1,002,123.02| 49.54%
358,430.73 42.20% 539,693.53| 63.54%
29.00 29.00
0.00 0.00% 9,286.04| 45.30%
1,174,803.18| 17.06%] 2,598,338.21 37.74%
ACTUAL EXPEND. ACTUAL EXPEND.
Amount % Amount %
95,995.84 8.53% 564,841.85| 50.18%
35,774.13 7.61% 225,288.53|  47.93%
55,902.56 7.79% 325,928.32|  45.41%
0.00 0.00% 1,762.44|  77.92%
4,019.01 7.24% 26,545.86| 47.79%
28,673.93 8.26% 167,754.24|  48.33%
12,388.90 7.90% 78,364.98|  49.96%
940.82 6.62% 574492  40.43%
4,008.84 7.69% 28,956.88) 55.57%
4,645.56 8.31% 27,873.26|  49.89%
4,625.95 8.25% 27,689.59|  49.37%
12,864.33 14.19% 46,889.73|  51.73%
16,023.00 8.77% 104,922.22| 57.41%
5,613.78 5.67% 60,270.11) 60.88%
0.00 0.00% 10,000.00|  50.00%
281,476.65 8.17%| 1,702,832.93| 49.42%




Estimated Support Expenditures Amount % Amount % Amount %
2122 |Guidance 116,436 1.78% 8,919.25 7.66% 56,597.62| 48.61%
2125 |Records Maint 47,309 0.72% 3,861.51 8.16% 23,169.06) 48.97%
2132  |Health Services 62,054 0.95% 4,985.82 8.03% 29,118.68| 46.92%
2142 |Psych Testing 3,000 0.05% 600.00 20.00% 1,000.00| 33.33%
2152  |Speech/Audiology 28,000 0.43% 3,012.50 10.76% 15,887.50 56.74%
2162 | Occup Therapy 27,500 0.42% 1,706.25 6.20% 9,618.75| 34.98%
2172  |Physical Therapy 500 0.01% 404.92 80.98% 1,220.54| 244.11%
2214  |Prof Development 18,800 0.29% 850.00 4.52% 6,648.02| 35.36%
2222 |Media Services 121,193 1.85% 9,052.95 7.47% 55,643.98) 45.91%
2311 |BOE Services 81,833 1.25% 7,300.72 8.92% 33,669.51| 41.14%
2321 | Office of Supt 281,210 4.29% 37,276.22 13.26% 131,862.88|  46.89%
2329 |Other Executive 74,883 1.14% 6,236.25 8.33% 37,417.50, 49.97%
2331 |Admin Tech 208,250 3.17% 21,408.01 10.28% 205,021.55|  98.45%
2411  |Office of Principal 339,558 5.18% 27,914.89 8.22% 168,576.70|  49.65%
2523  |Records Disburse 28,314 0.43% 2,359.37 8.33% 14,156.22|  50.00%
2524 |Payroll Services 28,314 0.43% 2,359.36 8.33% 14,156.16|  50.00%
2529 | Other Fiscal Services 2,000 0.03% 224.08 11.20% 1,192.50| 59.63%
2541 | Operations/Maint 526,325 8.02% 90,162.88 17.13% 279,380.74)  53.08%
2552  |Transportation 319,469 4.87% 21,538.72 6.74% 163,891.84| 51.30%
2558 | Non-Allowable Transp 8,164 0.12% 0.00 0.00% 561.18 6.87%
2561 |Food Service 238,437 3.64% 27,903.43 11.70% 111,134.11|  46.61%

TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES $2,561,549 39.05% 278,077.13| 10.86%| 1,359,925.04| 53.09%

TOTAL INSTRUCTION & SUPPORT $6,007,355 91.59% 559,553.78 9.31%| 3,062,757.97| 50.98%




Estimated Non Current Expenditures

3511
3512
3611
3711
4051
5111
5211
5311

P.AT.

PreK Title
Homeless
NonPublic

Facility Acquisition
Debt Principal
Interest on Principal
Debt Payment Fees

TOTAL NON CURRENT
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Amount
33,851
50,717

1,000
6,626
46,243
305,000
105,848
2,550
$551,835
$6,559,190

%
0.52%
0.77%
0.02%
0.10%
0.71%
4.65%
1.61%
0.04%
8.41%
100%

Amount % Amount %
1,649.62 4.87% 13,604.33|  40.19%
4,130.86 8.14% 24,785.16| 48.87%

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00% 30,606.07| 66.19%

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

0.00 0.00% 52,923.75|  50.00%

0.00 0.00% 518.00/ 20.31%
5,780.48 1.05% 122,437.31| 22.19%
565,334.26 8.62%)| 3,185,195.28| 48.56%




