	Fayette R-III Sc	hool District		
	Fiscal Year 2	2020-2021		
	Du linin and D	- 1	DECEMBED 2020	12/1/20 THDU
Б	Preliminary B		DECEMBER 2020	12/1/20 THRU
Beginni	ng Balances			12/31/20
	Operating Fund	1,544,005		
	Teachers Fund	0		
	Debt Service	700,039		
	Capital Fund	207,046		
Total		2,451,090		
Tax Rat	e Information			
	Operating Levy	4.3398		
	Teacher Levy	0.00		
	Debt Service	0.6564		
	Capital	0.00		
Total		4.9962		
Tax Col	lection Ratio	91.00		
Delinq 7	Гах Ratio	7.00		
Assesse	d Valuation by County			
	Howard County	\$55,188,780		
	Boone County	\$271,254		
Total As	ssessed Valuation	\$55,460,034		

				ACTUAL REVENUE		ACTUAL REVENUE		
Estimated	Revenues	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	
5100	Local Source	3,637,300	52.83%	631,333.91	17.36%	1,046,511.30	28.77%	
5200	County Source	355,000	5.16%	0.00	0.00%	695.32	0.20%	
5300	State Source	2,022,879	29.38%	185,009.54	9.15%	1,002,123.02	49.54%	
5400	Federal Source	849,320	12.34%	358,430.73	42.20%	539,693.53	63.54%	
5600	Non Current	0	0.00%	29.00		29.00		
5800	From Other Districts	20,500	0.30%	0.00	0.00%	9,286.04	45.30%	
TOTAL R	EVENUES	\$6,884,999	100.00%	1,174,803.18	17.06%	2,598,338.21	37.74%	
				ACTUAL EXPEND.		ACTUAL EXPEND.		
Estimated Instructional Expenditures		Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%	
1111	Elementary	1,125,569	17.16%	95,995.84	8.53%	564,841.85	50.18%	
1131	Middle School	470,072	7.17%	35,774.13	7.61%	225,288.53	47.93%	
1151	High School	717,732	10.94%	55,902.56	7.79%	325,928.32	45.41%	
1191	Summer School	2,262	0.03%	0.00	0.00%	1,762.44	77.92%	
1193	NTLC	55,548	0.85%	4,019.01	7.24%	26,545.86	47.79%	
1221	SPED	347,106	5.29%	28,673.93	8.26%	167,754.24	48.33%	
1251	Title I	156,848	2.39%	12,388.90	7.90%	78,364.98	49.96%	
1281	ECSE	14,210	0.22%	940.82	6.62%	5,744.92	40.43%	
1311	VoTech AG	52,112	0.79%	4,008.84	7.69%	28,956.88	55.57%	
1321	VoTech Business	55,874	0.85%	4,645.56	8.31%	27,873.26	49.89%	
1331	VoTech FACS	56,088	0.86%	4,625.95	8.25%	27,689.59	49.37%	
1411	Activities	90,638	1.38%	12,864.33	14.19%	46,889.73	51.73%	
1421	Athletics	182,752	2.79%	16,023.00	8.77%	104,922.22	57.41%	
1911	Tuition to other Districts	98,995	1.51%	5,613.78	5.67%	60,270.11	60.88%	
1921	Tuition to VoTech	20,000	0.30%	0.00	0.00%	10,000.00	50.00%	
TOTAL INSTRUCTION		\$3,445,806	52.53%	281,476.65	8.17%	1,702,832.93	49.42%	

Estimated	l Support Expenditures	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
2122	Guidance	116,436	1.78%	8,919.25	7.66%	56,597.62	48.61%
2125	Records Maint	47,309	0.72%	3,861.51	8.16%	23,169.06	48.97%
2132	Health Services	62,054	0.95%	4,985.82	8.03%	29,118.68	46.92%
2142	Psych Testing	3,000	0.05%	600.00	20.00%	1,000.00	33.33%
2152	Speech/Audiology	28,000	0.43%	3,012.50	10.76%	15,887.50	56.74%
2162	Occup Therapy	27,500	0.42%	1,706.25	6.20%	9,618.75	34.98%
2172	Physical Therapy	500	0.01%	404.92	80.98%	1,220.54	244.11%
2214	Prof Development	18,800	0.29%	850.00	4.52%	6,648.02	35.36%
2222	Media Services	121,193	1.85%	9,052.95	7.47%	55,643.98	45.91%
2311	BOE Services	81,833	1.25%	7,300.72	8.92%	33,669.51	41.14%
2321	Office of Supt	281,210	4.29%	37,276.22	13.26%	131,862.88	46.89%
2329	Other Executive	74,883	1.14%	6,236.25	8.33%	37,417.50	49.97%
2331	Admin Tech	208,250	3.17%	21,408.01	10.28%	205,021.55	98.45%
2411	Office of Principal	339,558	5.18%	27,914.89	8.22%	168,576.70	49.65%
2523	Records Disburse	28,314	0.43%	2,359.37	8.33%	14,156.22	50.00%
2524	Payroll Services	28,314	0.43%	2,359.36	8.33%	14,156.16	50.00%
2529	Other Fiscal Services	2,000	0.03%	224.08	11.20%	1,192.50	59.63%
2541	Operations/Maint	526,325	8.02%	90,162.88	17.13%	279,380.74	53.08%
2552	Transportation	319,469	4.87%	21,538.72	6.74%	163,891.84	51.30%
2558	Non-Allowable Transp	8,164	0.12%	0.00	0.00%	561.18	6.87%
2561	Food Service	238,437	3.64%	27,903.43	11.70%	111,134.11	46.61%
TOTAL S	SUPPORT SERVICES	\$2,561,549	39.05%	278,077.13	10.86%	1,359,925.04	53.09%
TOTAL INSTRUCTION & SUPPORT		\$6,007,355	91.59%	559,553.78	9.31%	3,062,757.97	50.98%

Estimate	d Non Current Expenditures	Amount	%	Amount	%	Amount	%
3511	P.A.T.	33,851	0.52%	1,649.62	4.87%	13,604.33	40.19%
3512	PreK Title	50,717	0.77%	4,130.86	8.14%	24,785.16	48.87%
3611	Homeless	1,000	0.02%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%
3711	NonPublic	6,626	0.10%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%
4051	Facility Acquisition	46,243	0.71%	0.00	0.00%	30,606.07	66.19%
5111	Debt Principal	305,000	4.65%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%
5211	Interest on Principal	105,848	1.61%	0.00	0.00%	52,923.75	50.00%
5311	Debt Payment Fees	2,550	0.04%	0.00	0.00%	518.00	20.31%
TOTAL NON CURRENT		\$551,835	8.41%	5,780.48	1.05%	122,437.31	22.19%
TOTAL	EXPENDITURES	\$6,559,190	100%	565,334.26	8.62%	3,185,195.28	48.56%